PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter P. Sjursen	09/16/2011
Michael DeSalvo	09/16/2011
Hassan A. Mohamed	09/24/2011
Alyssa R. Needleman	10/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Songbird Hearing, Inc.
Street Address:	210 North Center Drive
City:	North Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12147113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136 **Phone**: 978-341-0036

Email: julie.kertyzak@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Meagher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton Brook Smith Reynolds P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2506.2037-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Kertyzak

PATENT

REEL: 027019 FRAME: 0882

.H \$40.00 1214/1

Total Attachments: 25

source=25062037001assignment#page1.tif source=25062037001assignment#page2.tif source=25062037001assignment#page3.tif source=25062037001assignment#page4.tif source=25062037001assignment#page5.tif source=25062037001assignment#page6.tif source=25062037001assignment#page7.tif source=25062037001assignment#page8.tif source=25062037001assignment#page9.tif source=25062037001assignment#page10.tif source=25062037001assignment#page11.tif source=25062037001assignment#page12.tif source=25062037001assignment#page13.tif source=25062037001assignment#page14.tif source=25062037001assignment#page15.tif source=25062037001assignment#page16.tif source=25062037001assignment#page17.tif source=25062037001assignment#page18.tif source=25062037001assignment#page19.tif source=25062037001assignment#page20.tif source=25062037001assignment#page21.tif source=25062037001assignment#page22.tif source=25062037001assignment#page23.tif source=25062037001assignment#page24.tif source=25062037001assignment#page25.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027019 FRAME: 0883

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Walter P. Sjursen, Michael DeSalvo, Hassan A. Mohamed, Alyssa R. Needleman, Paul J. Mulhauser, Karl D. Kirk III, Lyndon Treacy and Kyungmin Andy Lee, have invented a certain improvement in **Hearing Aid** described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);

is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
 the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/147,113, filed June 26, 2008;
 the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];

WHEREAS, Songbird Hearing, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 210 North Center Drive, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 desires to acquire

which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

- 1 -

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: Walty	8 Spinson
Wa	lter P. Sjursen
State/Commonwealth	
of New Jersey	
County of Mercer	
	2011, before me, the undersigned notary en,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	
	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and
(SEAL)	Notary Public K
(ODAL)	LACO ANN SHAM (print name)
	My Commission expires//
1.	

K U SHAH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 8/29/2016

Inventor's Signature:	
	chael DeSalvo
State/Commonwealth	
of	
of County of	
On this day of	20, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Michael DeSalv	v 0,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ex	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signature:	
Hassa	an A. Mohamed
State/Commonwealth	
of	
of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Hassan A.Moha	20, before me, the undersigned notary amed,
	annea,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, which was
to be the parson whose name was signed on	the foregoing instrument in any and
acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
Alyss	sa R. Needleman
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Alyssa R. Need	20, before me, the undersigned notary lleman,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed or acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and bing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires/
I C'	
Inventor's Signature:	l J. Mulhauser
State/Commonwealth	ii J. Mumauser
of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Paul J. Mulhau	20, before me, the undersigned notary ser,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and bing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
	rl D. Kirk III
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Karl D. Kirk III	
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	ridence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
· 	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signature:	
	ndon Treacy
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Lyndon Treacy,	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	idence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the foregon	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
	Kyungmin Andy Lee
State/Commonwealth of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Kyungmin	Andy Lee, 20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	ory evidence of identification, which was
	ed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and oregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

- 6 -

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Walter P. Sjursen, Michael DeSalvo, Hassan A. Mohamed, Alyssa R. Needleman, Paul J. Mulhauser, Karl D. Kirk III, Lyndon Treacy and Kyungmin Andy Lee, have invented a certain improvement in Hearing Aid described in an application for Patent,
□ the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
□ is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
□ the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/147,113, filed June 26, 2008;
□ the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];

WHEREAS, Songbird Hearing, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 210 North Center Drive, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the

date set forth below.	
Inventor's Signature:	
W	alter P. Sjursen
State/Commonwealth	
ofCounty of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Walter P. Sjur	20, before me, the undersigned notary sen,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory of	evidence of identification, which was
	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and going instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature: Mulli	Alle
State/Commonwealth of New Jessey County of Someset	hael DeSalvo
On this 6 day of Septent public, personally appeared Michael DeSalv	ber 2011, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory even $NSDL$ ex 8-31-13	idence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) ARJETA MARKU NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 18, 2015 I.D.# 2401444	Notary Public / C / (print name) My Commission expires 10/19/15
Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	n A. Mohamed
On this day of public, personally appeared Hassan A.Moha	20, before me, the undersigned notary med,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	idence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ng instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
Alyssa R. Needleman State/Commonwealth of County of	
On this day of 20, before public, personally appeared Alyssa R. Needleman,	e me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification	ı, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrume acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/he	
(SEAL) Notary Public	
	(print name)
My Commission expir	res/
Inventor's Signature:	
Paul J. Mulhauser	
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	
On this day of 20, before public, personally appeared Paul J. Mulhauser,	e me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification	, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrume acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/he	
(SEAL) Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(print name)
My Commission expir	res/

Inventor's Signature:	•
	rl D. Kirk III
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Karl D. Kirk III	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	ridence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires/
Inventor's Signature:	
Lyi	ndon Treacy
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Lyndon Treacy,	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	ridence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

	Kyungmin Andy Lee
State/Commonwealth of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Kyungm	20, before me, the undersigned notary in Andy Lee,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfac	tory evidence of identification, which was
	ned on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

824202_1

- 6 -

Docket No. 2506.2037-001

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Walter P. Sjursen, Michael DeSalvo, Hassan A. Mohamed, Alyssa R. Needleman, Paul J. Mulhauser, Karl D. Kirk III, Lyndon Treacy and Kyungmin Andy Lee, have invented a certain improvement in **Hearing Aid** described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR \S 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
⊠ .	the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/147,113, filed June 26, 2008;
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Songbird Hearing, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 210 North Center Drive, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the

date set forth below.	
Inventor's Signature:	
0	lter P. Sjursen
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Walter P. Sjurse	20, before me, the undersigned notary en,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:		
Michael DeSalvo State/Commonwealth of County of		
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael DeSalvo,		
personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.		
(SEAL) Notary Public		
My Commission expires/		
Inventor's Signature: Nassan A. Mohamed		
State/Commonwealth of New Sey County of Hudsor On this 24 day of September 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Hassan A.Mohamed,		
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was UN Sersey Daver's Ucense		
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.		
(SEAL) BRENDA ROSADO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 22, 2012 Notary Public Tong Kosa Company Prend Rosado (print name) My Commission expires Tyne 122 2012		

Inventor's Signature:	
	yssa R. Needleman
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Alyssa R. N	eedleman, 20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	y evidence of identification, which was
	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and egoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signature:	
	Paul J. Mulhauser
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Paul J. Mull	20, before me, the undersigned notary nauser,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	y evidence of identification, which was
	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and egoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
Ka	arl D. Kirk III
State/Commonwealth	
of	
of County of	
On this day of	20, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Karl D. Kirk II	I,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, which was
to be the newes whose name was signed as	the forestimal instrument in the second of t
acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and being instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires/
Inventor's Signature:	
	ondon Treacy
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
County of	
O. 4.:	
On this day of	20, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Lyndon Treacy	,
personally known to me, or	
marrad to me through actions of	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and
acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

Inventor's Signature:	
State/Commonwealth of County of	Kyungmin Andy Lee
On this day of public, personally appeared Kyungmir	20, before me, the undersigned notary Andy Lee,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactor	ory evidence of identification, which was
_	ed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and oregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

824202_1

- 6 -

Docket No. 2506.2037-001

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Walter P. Sjursen, Michael DeSalvo, Hassan A. Mohamed, Alyssa R.
Needleman, Paul J. Mulhauser, Karl D. Kirk III, Lyndon Treacy and Kyungmin Andy Lee, have invented a certain improvement in Hearing Aid described in an application for Patent,
the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/147,113, filed June 26, 2008;
the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Songbird Hearing, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 303 George Street, Suite 307, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the

Inventor's Signature:

Walter P. Sjursen

State/Commonwealth
of
County of
On this _____ day of ____ 20___, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Walter P. Sjursen,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public ______ (print name)
My Commission expires ___ / ___ /

Inventor's Signature:	
Michael DeSalvo	
State/Commonwealth	
of	
of County of	
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned public, personally appeared Michael DeSalvo,	notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, an acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.	d
(SEAL) Notary Public	
(pri	
My Commission expires//	
Inventage Signature	
Inventor's Signature:Hassan A. Mohamed	
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned public, personally appeared Hassan A.Mohamed,	notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, an acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.	d
(SEAL) Notary Public	
(pri	
My Commission expires//	,

Inventor's Signature:	2. Veedlema	
State/Commonwealth of County of	a R. Needleman	
On this day of public, personally appeared Alyssa R. Need	20, before me, the undersigned notary lleman,	
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Public See Attachment		
(SEAL)	(print name)	
	My Commission expires//	
Inventor's Signature:		
	J. Mulhauser	
State/Commonwealth of County of		
	20, before me, the undersigned notary ser,	
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	(print name)	
	My Commission expires/	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of <u>San Diego</u>	
On $10/7/08$ before me, $9Ma/9$ personally appeared $9M3/9$	R. Kanan, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared /// > \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	me (a) (man),
the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of t.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	OMAR R. KANAN COMM.#1720378 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Certim Expires February 23, 2011 (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a

Securely attach this document to the signed document

the county clerk.

(Title)

Attorney-in-Fact

Partner(s)

Trustee(s)

☐ Other

State of California

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

· Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

Inventor's Signature:	
	ırl D. Kirk III
State/Commonwealth ofCounty of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Karl D. Kirk II	
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and bing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires/
Inventor's Signature:	
<u> </u>	ndon Treacy
State/Commonwealth	
of County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Lyndon Treacy	20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name was signed or acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and bing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires//

K	Kyungmin Andy Lee
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
On this day of public, personally appeared Kyungmin	Andy Lee, 20, before me, the undersigned notary
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfacto	ry evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed acknowledged that he/she signed the fo	ed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and pregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	(print name)
	My Commission expires/

824202_1